CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

A

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, 841-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rules:

135-X-5-.02
135-X-7-.02

Pre-Examination Requirement and Conditions Precedent
Refusal, Suspension, Revocation of License, and Disciplinary
Proceedings

Date Filed: October 16, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2013.

AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

150-X-1-.01
150-X-1-.02
150-X-1-.03
150-X-1-.11

Definitions

Application for Auctioneer’s License
Advertisements

Violations

Date Filed: October 4, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

190-X-1-.02
190-X-1-.09
190-X-1-.13
190-X-1-.18
190-X-2-.01
190-X-2-.08
190-X-2-.09
190-X-2-.11
190-X-2-.12
190-X-2-.14
190-X-2-.16
190-X-2-.17
190-X-4-.05
190-X-4-.06
190-X-5-.02
190-X-5-.04
190-X-5-.10

190-X-5-.13

Composition and Selection of Board

Use of Forms

Directory of Licensees Published

Fees

Requirements for Licensure by Examination
Verification of Licensure

Recordation of License

Renewal of License

Reinstatement of License/Clinic Permit
Retirement of License

Inactive License (Out of State)

Non Licensed Chiropractic Practice Ownership
Disciplinary Hearings

Discipline

Cooperation With the Board

Advertising

Inability to Practice Chiropractic With Reasonable Skill and
Safety to Patients

Professional Signs

Date Filed: October 17, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

Repealed Rule:

190-X-1-.07

Questions of Procedure and Evidence

Date Filed: October 17, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.



CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (cont.)

New Rule:

190-X-2-.19 Application; Licensure by Credentials

Date Filed: October 17, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:

290-3-1-.02 Regulations Governing Public Schools
290-8-9-.04 Eligibility and Consent for Services
290-8-9-.05 Individualized Education Program
290-8-9-.10 Administration

Date Filed: October 10, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

335-6-16-.09 Scope of Tank Trust Fund Coverage

Date Filed: October 22, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

Chapter 420-4-5 Healthcare — Associated Infections Reporting

Date Filed: October 21, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:

482-1-055-.10 Acquisition of Control — Statement Filing
482-1-106-.04 Filings Required Within 30 Days of Appointment of An MGA
482-1-106-.05 What Must Be Certified and Filed Annually

Date Filed: October 9, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 482-1-105 Credit for Reinsurance

Date Filed: October 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

New Rule:

Chapter 482-1-156 Credit for Reinsurance

Date Filed: October 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

810-8-1-.28 Diesel Fuel Defined for Wholesale Oil License Fee/Import
License Fee

Date Filed: October 17, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.



SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rule:

Chapter 820-2-9 Implementation of Alabama Photo Voter Identification Law
Date Filed: October 22, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

SICKLE CELL OVERSIGHT AND REGULATORY COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

832-X-1-.03 Meetings

Date Filed: October 4, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.



