CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rules:	
135-X-502	Pre-Examination Requirement and Conditions Precedent
135-X-702	Refusal, Suspension, Revocation of License, and Disciplinary
	Proceedings
Date Filed: October 16, 2013	

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2013.

B. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

Amended R	ıles:	
150-X-101	Definitions	
150-X-102	Application for Auctioneer's License	
150-X-103	Advertisements	
150-X-111	Violations	
Date Filed: October 4, 2013		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.		

C. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:	
190-X-102	Composition and Selection of Board
190-X-109	Use of Forms
190-X-113	Directory of Licensees Published
190-X-118	Fees
190-X-201	Requirements for Licensure by Examination
190-X-208	Verification of Licensure
190-X-209	Recordation of License
190-X-211	Renewal of License
190-X-212	Reinstatement of License/Clinic Permit
190-X-214	Retirement of License
190-X-216	Inactive License (Out of State)
190-X-217	Non Licensed Chiropractic Practice Ownership
190-X-405	Disciplinary Hearings
190-X-406	Discipline
190-X-502	Cooperation With the Board
190-X-504	Advertising
190-X-510	Inability to Practice Chiropractic With Reasonable Skill and
	Safety to Patients
190-X-513	Professional Signs

Date Filed: October 17, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

Repealed Rule:190-X-1-.07Questions of Procedure and EvidenceDate Filed:October 17, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (cont.) New Rule: 190-X-2-.19 Application; Licensure by Credentials Date Filed: October 17, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:		
290-3-102	Regulations Governing Public Schools	
290-8-904	Eligibility and Consent for Services	
290-8-905	Individualized Education Program	
290-8-910	Administration	
Date Filed: October 1	0, 2013	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013		

E. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:335-6-16-.09Scope of Tank Trust Fund CoverageDate Filed: October 22, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:
Chapter 420-4-5Healthcare – Associated Infections ReportingDate Filed: October 21, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

G. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:482-1-055-.10Acquisition of Control – Statement Filing482-1-106-.04Filings Required Within 30 Days of Appointment of An MGA482-1-106-.05What Must Be Certified and Filed AnnuallyDate Filed: October 9, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

Repealed Rule:Chapter 482-1-105Credit for ReinsuranceDate Filed: October 9, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

New Rule: Chapter 482-1-156 Credit for Reinsurance Date Filed: October 9, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30, 2013.

 H. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF New Rule: 810-8-1-.28 Diesel Fuel Defined for Wholesale Oil License Fee/Import License Fee
Date Filed: October 17, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

- I. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE New Rule: Chapter 820-2-9 Implementation of Alabama Photo Voter Identification Law Date Filed: October 22, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.
- J. SICKLE CELL OVERSIGHT AND REGULATORY COMMISSION Amended Rule: 832-X-1-.03 Meetings Date Filed: October 4, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.